

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/22/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 22, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C21904	MTCE0253-259	2	PAONIA, INC dba PAONIA, LLC	\$2,005,189.10	\$1,799,255.80	89.73%	-\$205,933.30
Letting Totals			2		\$2,005,189.10	\$1,799,255.80	89.73%	-\$205,933.30

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/22/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 130 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): MTCE0253-259
 Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4, WELD

Contract Description:

I25 SIGNAGE FROM MP 229.29 TO MP 244.52 WILL BE REPLACED AND UPDATED AS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1507A	PAONIA, INC dba PAONIA, LLC	\$1,799,255.80	100.00%	89.73%
2	1231A	INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	\$1,915,627.00	106.47%	95.53%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,005,189.10	111.45%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1507A PAONIA, INC		(2) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00805	Removal of Overhead Sign Structure	8.000 EACH	5,000.00000	40,000.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00	3,607.00000	28,856.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	252.000 EACH	80.00000	20,160.00	200.00000	50,400.00	81.00000	20,412.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	15.000 EACH	60.00000	900.00	300.00000	4,500.00	84.00000	1,260.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	288.000 LF	7.00000	2,016.00	14.00000	4,032.00	4.44000	1,278.72
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1,200.00	825.00000	3,300.00	217.00000	868.00
203-01597	Potholing	150.000 HOUR	200.00000	30,000.00	200.00000	30,000.00	196.00000	29,400.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,400.00000	1,400.00	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
210-01200	Reset End Anchorage	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	700.00000	700.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	8,000.00000	800.00	3,100.00000	310.00	8,880.00000	888.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	10,000.00000	1,000.00	3,100.00000	310.00	8,880.00000	888.00
503-00048	Drilled Caisson (48 Inch)	320.000 LF	385.00000	123,200.00	950.00000	304,000.00	624.00000	199,680.00
503-00054	Drilled Caisson (54 Inch)	86.000 LF	535.00000	46,010.00	1,500.00000	129,000.00	793.00000	68,198.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	188.000 LF	25.00000	4,700.00	32.00000	6,016.00	21.00000	3,948.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31In. MGS)	3,388.000 LF	25.00000	84,700.00	24.00000	81,312.00	23.00000	77,924.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1507A PAONIA, INC		(2) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
606-01340	End Anchorage Type 3D	17.000 EACH	1,100.00000	18,700.00	2,500.00000	42,500.00	972.00000	16,524.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	1.000 EACH	2,200.00000	2,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,971.00000	1,971.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared) (SRT-31)	17.000 EACH	2,200.00000	37,400.00	2,500.00000	42,500.00	2,087.00000	35,479.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	345.880 SF	20.00000	6,917.60	10.00000	3,458.80	20.00000	6,917.60
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	3,513.000 SF	23.00000	80,799.00	12.00000	42,156.00	25.00000	87,825.00
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	7,805.000 SF	28.50000	222,442.50	15.00000	117,075.00	22.00000	171,710.00
614-00818	Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	121.000 LF	65.00000	7,865.00	35.00000	4,235.00	64.00000	7,744.00
614-00821	Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	101.000 LF	67.00000	6,767.00	38.00000	3,838.00	65.00000	6,565.00
614-01022	Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	281.000 LF	68.00000	19,108.00	43.00000	12,083.00	73.00000	20,513.00
614-01026	Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	37.000 LF	77.00000	2,849.00	45.00000	1,665.00	74.00000	2,738.00
614-01226	Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	41.000 LF	80.00000	3,280.00	50.00000	2,050.00	75.00000	3,075.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	82.000 EACH	175.00000	14,350.00	50.00000	4,100.00	222.00000	18,204.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	233.000 EACH	325.00000	75,725.00	185.00000	43,105.00	380.00000	88,540.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1507A PAONIA, INC		(2) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
614-03003	Concrete Footing (Type 3)	8.000 EACH	1,350.00000	10,800.00	500.00000	4,000.00	1,753.00000	14,024.00
614-03004	Concrete Footing (Type 4)	6.000 EACH	1,500.00000	9,000.00	700.00000	4,200.00	2,011.00000	12,066.00
614-03005	Concrete Footing (Type 5)	16.000 EACH	1,850.00000	29,600.00	850.00000	13,600.00	2,880.00000	46,080.00
614-03006	Concrete Footing (Type 6)	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00	3,230.00000	6,460.00
614-03007	Concrete Footing (Type 7)	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	4,050.00000	8,100.00
614-32400	Monotube Overhead Sign Cantilever (24 Inch Diameter)	16.000 EACH	39,000.00000	624,000.00	30,000.00000	480,000.00	33,893.00000	542,288.00
614-41800	Monotube Overhead Sign Bridge (18 Inch Diameter)	1.000 EACH	57,500.00000	57,500.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	54,718.00000	54,718.00
614-42000	Monotube Overhead Sign Bridge (20 Inch Diameter)	1.000 EACH	66,000.00000	66,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	58,839.00000	58,839.00
614-80322	Barricade (Type 3 M-B)	4.000 EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	119.92000	479.68
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,745.00000	10,745.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	110,000.00000	110,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	123,929.00000	123,929.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,000.000 HOUR	25.00000	25,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00	1.11000	1,110.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	50.000 DAY	175.00000	8,750.00	200.00000	10,000.00	528.00000	26,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1507A PAONIA, INC		(2) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	130.000 DAY	800.00000	104,000.00	875.00000	113,750.00	555.00000	72,150.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000 EACH	50.00000	700.00	10.00000	140.00	555.00000	7,770.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000 EACH	60.00000	1,560.00	10.00000	260.00	555.00000	14,430.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	6.000 EACH	65.00000	390.00	10.00000	60.00	555.00000	3,330.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	10.000 SF	20.00000	200.00	200.00000	2,000.00	111.00000	1,110.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	4,000.00000	16,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	111.00000	444.00
630-80356	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type)	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	600.00	111.00000	222.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	400.000 EACH	30.00000	12,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	1.11000	444.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	200.000 EACH	45.00000	9,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00	1.11000	222.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	1.11000	222.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,438.00000	6,438.00
Section Totals:				\$2,005,189.10		\$1,799,255.80		\$1,915,627.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,005,189.10		\$1,799,255.80		\$1,915,627.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170622
Letting Date: June 22, 2017
Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
Region: 4

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
REGION 4,
WELD

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 130 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD
 Project(s): MTC0253-259

Contract Description:

I25 SIGNAGE FROM MP 229.29 TO MP 244.52 WILL BE REPLACED AND UPDATED AS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00805 Removal of Overhead Sign Structure	8.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	40,000.00	40,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	252.000	80.00000	200.00000 EACH	20,160.00	50,400.00	250.00%	30,240.00
0015	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	15.000	60.00000	300.00000 EACH	900.00	4,500.00	500.00%	3,600.00
0020	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	288.000	7.00000	14.00000 LF	2,016.00	4,032.00	200.00%	2,016.00
0025	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	4.000	300.00000	825.00000 EACH	1,200.00	3,300.00	275.00%	2,100.00
0030	203-01597 Potholing	150.000	200.00000	200.00000 HOUR	30,000.00	30,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0035	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,400.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,400.00	500.00	35.71%	-900.00
0040	210-01200 Reset End Anchorage	1.000	2,000.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	5,000.00	250.00%	3,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 130 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD
 Project(s): MTCCE0253-259

Contract Description:

I25 SIGNAGE FROM MP 229.29 TO MP 244.52 WILL BE REPLACED AND UPDATED AS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.100	8,000.00000	3,100.00000 ACRE	800.00	310.00	38.75%	-490.00
0050	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.100	10,000.00000	3,100.00000 ACRE	1,000.00	310.00	31.00%	-690.00
0055	503-00048 Drilled Caisson (48 Inch)	320.000	385.00000	950.00000 LF	123,200.00	304,000.00	246.75%	180,800.00
0060	503-00054 Drilled Caisson (54 Inch)	86.000	535.00000	1,500.00000 LF	46,010.00	129,000.00	280.37%	82,990.00
0065	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	188.000	25.00000	32.00000 LF	4,700.00	6,016.00	128.00%	1,316.00
0070	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) (31In. MGS)	3,388.000	25.00000	24.00000 LF	84,700.00	81,312.00	96.00%	-3,388.00
0075	606-01340 End Anchorage Type 3D	17.000	1,100.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	18,700.00	42,500.00	227.27%	23,800.00
0080	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	1.000	2,200.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	2,200.00	3,000.00	136.36%	800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 130 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD
 Project(s): MTC0253-259

Contract Description:

I25 SIGNAGE FROM MP 229.29 TO MP 244.52 WILL BE REPLACED AND UPDATED AS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared) (SRT-31)	17.000	2,200.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	37,400.00	42,500.00	113.64%	5,100.00
0090	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	345.880	20.00000	10.00000 SF	6,917.60	3,458.80	50.00%	-3,458.80
0095	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	3,513.000	23.00000	12.00000 SF	80,799.00	42,156.00	52.17%	-38,643.00
0100	614-00013 Sign Panel (Class III)	7,805.000	28.50000	15.00000 SF	222,442.50	117,075.00	52.63%	-105,367.50
0105	614-00818 Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	121.000	65.00000	35.00000 LF	7,865.00	4,235.00	53.85%	-3,630.00
0110	614-00821 Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	101.000	67.00000	38.00000 LF	6,767.00	3,838.00	56.72%	-2,929.00
0115	614-01022 Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	281.000	68.00000	43.00000 LF	19,108.00	12,083.00	63.24%	-7,025.00
0120	614-01026 Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	37.000	77.00000	45.00000 LF	2,849.00	1,665.00	58.44%	-1,184.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 130 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD
 Project(s): MITCE0253-259

Contract Description:

I25 SIGNAGE FROM MP 229.29 TO MP 244.52 WILL BE REPLACED AND UPDATED AS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	614-01226 Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	41.000	80.00000	50.00000 LF	3,280.00	2,050.00	62.50%	-1,230.00
0130	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	82.000	175.00000	50.00000 EACH	14,350.00	4,100.00	28.57%	-10,250.00
0135	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	233.000	325.00000	185.00000 EACH	75,725.00	43,105.00	56.92%	-32,620.00
0140	614-03003 Concrete Footing (Type 3)	8.000	1,350.00000	500.00000 EACH	10,800.00	4,000.00	37.04%	-6,800.00
0145	614-03004 Concrete Footing (Type 4)	6.000	1,500.00000	700.00000 EACH	9,000.00	4,200.00	46.67%	-4,800.00
0150	614-03005 Concrete Footing (Type 5)	16.000	1,850.00000	850.00000 EACH	29,600.00	13,600.00	45.95%	-16,000.00
0155	614-03006 Concrete Footing (Type 6)	2.000	3,000.00000	900.00000 EACH	6,000.00	1,800.00	30.00%	-4,200.00
0160	614-03007 Concrete Footing (Type 7)	2.000	3,000.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	6,000.00	2,400.00	40.00%	-3,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 130 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD
 Project(s): MITCE0253-259

Contract Description:

I25 SIGNAGE FROM MP 229.29 TO MP 244.52 WILL BE REPLACED AND UPDATED AS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	614-32400 Monotube Overhead Sign Cantilever (24 Inch Diameter)	16.000	39,000.00000	30,000.00000 EACH	624,000.00	480,000.00	76.92%	-144,000.00
0170	614-41800 Monotube Overhead Sign Bridge (18 Inch Diameter)	1.000	57,500.00000	47,000.00000 EACH	57,500.00	47,000.00	81.74%	-10,500.00
0175	614-42000 Monotube Overhead Sign Bridge (20 Inch Diameter)	1.000	66,000.00000	50,000.00000 EACH	66,000.00	50,000.00	75.76%	-16,000.00
0180	614-80322 Barricade (Type 3 M-B)	4.000	1,000.00000	500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	2,000.00	50.00%	-2,000.00
0185	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	25,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	25,000.00	15,000.00	60.00%	-10,000.00
0190	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	110,000.00000	10,000.00000 L S	110,000.00	10,000.00	9.09%	-100,000.00
0195	630-00000 Flagging	1,000.000	25.00000	40.00000 HOUR	25,000.00	40,000.00	160.00%	15,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 130 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD
 Project(s): MTC0253-259

Contract Description:

I25 SIGNAGE FROM MP 229.29 TO MP 244.52 WILL BE REPLACED AND UPDATED AS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0200	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	50.000	175.00000	200.00000 DAY	8,750.00	10,000.00	114.29%	1,250.00
0205	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	130.000	800.00000	875.00000 DAY	104,000.00	113,750.00	109.38%	9,750.00
0210	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	14.000	50.00000	10.00000 EACH	700.00	140.00	20.00%	-560.00
0215	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	26.000	60.00000	10.00000 EACH	1,560.00	260.00	16.67%	-1,300.00
0220	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	6.000	65.00000	10.00000 EACH	390.00	60.00	15.38%	-330.00
0225	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	10.000	20.00000	200.00000 SF	200.00	2,000.00	1000.00%	1,800.00
0230	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	4,000.00000	500.00000 EACH	16,000.00	2,000.00	12.50%	-14,000.00
0235	630-80356 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type)	2.000	600.00000	300.00000 EACH	1,200.00	600.00	50.00%	-600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 7

Letting No: 20170622
 Letting Date: June 22, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21904
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 130 WORKING DAYS

Counties: BROOMFIELD,
 REGION 4,
 WELD
 Project(s): MTC0253-259

Contract Description:

I25 SIGNAGE FROM MP 229.29 TO MP 244.52 WILL BE REPLACED AND UPDATED AS CALLED OUT IN THE PLANS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0240	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	400.000	30.00000	10.00000 EACH	12,000.00	4,000.00	33.33%	-8,000.00
0245	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	200.000	45.00000	25.00000 EACH	9,000.00	5,000.00	55.56%	-4,000.00
0250	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	5.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,000.00	50.00%	-1,000.00
0255	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	20,000.00000	10,000.00000 L S	20,000.00	10,000.00	50.00%	-10,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,005,189.10	\$1,799,255.80	89.73%	-\$205,933.30
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,005,189.10	\$1,799,255.80	89.73%	-\$205,933.30